PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert P. Kimberly	09/17/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The UAB Research Foundation	
Street Address:	701 20th Street South	
Internal Address:	AB 1120-G	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35294-0111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09744373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: jkuehn@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein

Address Line 1: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009-5394

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Avery N. Goldstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=UAB.14202.Exe.Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0049

500012334

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Robert P. Kimberly</u>, of <u>Birmingham, Alabama</u>, hereby sell, assign and convey my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to <u>GENETIC POLYMORPHISM IN THE RECEPTOR FOR IGA</u>, as disclosed in a provisional application filed by the law firm of Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. (hereinafter "Gifford, Krass"), 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400, Birmingham, Michigan 48009-5394, (Atty. File No. UAB-14218/22) to such provisional application, and all domestic and foreign applications thereto including continuations, divisionals, reexamination certificates and the like, and the right to receive any patents issuing thereon, to The UAB Research Foundation, a non-profit organization of 1120-G Administration Building, 701 20th Street South, Birmingham, Alabama 35294-0111.

I bereby agree to execute any and all papers, including confirmatory assignments and the like, necessary to perfect title to such assigned subject matter to The UAB Research Foundation, at the expense of The UAB Research Foundation.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1 hereby authorize our attorneys, Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C., a firm composed of Ernest I. Gifford, P.O. Reg. No. 20,644; Allen M. Krass, P.O. Reg. No. 18,277; Irvin L. Groh, Reg. No. 17,505; Douglas W. Sprinkle, Reg. No. 27,394; Thomas E. Anderson, P.O. Reg. No. 31,318; Ronald W. Citkowski, P.O. Reg. No. 31,005; Judith M. Riley, Reg. No. 31,561; Theresa A. Orr, P.O. Reg. No. 34,890; Douglas J. McEvoy, P.O. Reg. No. 34,385; Ellen S. Cogen, Reg. No. 38,109; Roberta J. Morris, P.O. Reg. No. 33,196; John G. Posa, P.O. Reg. No. 37,424; Douglas L. Wathen, P.O. Reg. No. 41,369; and David R. Kurlandsky, Reg. No. 41, 505, all members in good standing before the State Bar of Michigan, having their address at 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400, Birmingham, Michigan 48009-5394, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 60/094, 096, filed July 24, 1998.

Date: 9/17/98

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

Robert P. Kimberly

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0050